

The following errors were published in the CMACE report¹:

The full name of the author in Chapter 5 (pp77–80) should be AJ Dawson. The author's correct affiliation and corresponding address should be: Consultant Obstetrician, Nevill Hall Hospital, Abergavenny NP7 7EG, UK.

In the second line of the 4th paragraph on page 1 of the report (Mission Statement), "the Scottish Programme for Clinical Effectiveness in Reproductive Health" should read "NHS Quality Improvement Scotland (QIS)".

Details of two regional assessors were omitted in error:

Dr Mary Pillai FRCOG, Obstetrics, South West England

Dr Stephen M Kinsella FRCA FCARCSI, Anaesthetics, South West England

We apologise for these errors. ■

Reference

- 1 Centre for Maternal and Child Enquiries (CMACE). Saving Mothers' Lives: reviewing maternal deaths to make motherhood safer: 2006–08. The Eighth Report on Confidential Enquiries into Maternal Deaths in the United Kingdom. *BJOG* 2011;118 (Suppl. 1):1–203.